TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Hiram Walker & Sons, Inc.		09/01/1996	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Domecq Spirits & Wine USA, Inc.					
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33006					
City:	Detroit					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48232					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	0743540	"THE BEST IN THE HOUSE"			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: bumansky@leydig.com,trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	259031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Boris Umansky
Signature:	/Boris Umansky/
Date:	07/06/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003575 FRAME: 0560

900081155

Total Attachments: 3

source=259031 - Name Change Assignment#page1.tif

source=259031 - Name Change Assignment#page2.tif

source=259031 - Name Change Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003575 FRAME: 0561



Lansing, Michigan

This is to Certify that the annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof.

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission 922417

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, in the City of Lansing, this 3rd day of July, 2007

, Directo

Bureau of Commercial Services

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003575 FRAME: 0562

☼
(MICHIGAN - 272 - 5/16/95)

07/03/	2007		:00 PM		FAXCO	<u>M</u>		=		PAGE 5	OF 5
a madaminintendo o cuma f	ه دید منظور د	2 -Material	Frank Sel	wa mewantiki	e de la des	•	•				
ì	NCORPO	ORATO	R(S) BEF	ORE TH	AMENDMEN E FIRST ME ON (b). DO	ETING OF	THE BOAL	Y THE UNANI RD OF DIREC TH.	MOUS CON CTORS OR T	SENT OF T	HE
	a. 🔲	The fore	egoing am	endmen	it to the Artic	les of Inco	poration wa	is duly adopte	d on the		day of
		unanim	ous cons	ent of th	, 19 e incorporat	or(s) befor	n accordance the first m	ce with the pro eeting of the f	ovisions of the Board of Dire	ne Act by the	estees.
			Signed th	is	day	of		, 19	9	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		ę			. •						
			(Signature)				-	(Signature)		
		(Ту	rpe or Print N	lame)		,		(Тур	e or Print Name)	
			(Signature)					(Signature)			
	v manadadi	(Ту	pe or Print N	ame)				(Туј	oe or Print Name	3)	.,
	ь. 🗖		was duly	adopted	in accordar	19 96 nce with Secte of the s	. The ction 611(2	as duly adopte amendment:) of the Act by or members	the vote of t	of the follow he sharehol corporation	ing) Iders if a , or by the
			necessar was duly	y votes adopted	were cast in	favor of the	e amendme	zed on a nons nt. ors pursuant a nonstock dir	to Section 52	25 of the Act	
i			minimum nonprofit sharehol	numbe corpora ders who shareho	r of votes red tion, or Sect o have not c	quired by s ion 407(1) onsented i	tatute in acc of the Act if n writing has	eholders or The cordance with a profit corpos been given.	Section 407(ration. Writte (Note: Writt	(1) and (2) o en notice to en consent	of the Act if a by less than
		\boxtimes	was duly accordar profit cor	ce with	section 407(en consen (3) of the A	t of all the sl ct if a nonpr	nareholders o ofit corporatio	r members e on, or Section	ntitled to vo 1407(2) of t	te in he Act if a
				:	Signed this _	16 ^t th	_ day of _	July		_, 19 96	-
				į	By ? يو	res 3 (المن مل سف	President, Chairp			a de la constanta
		•			(Only	Signature of F	President, Vice-	President, Chairp	erson, or Vice-C	hairperson)	
je.				_	Robei	ct J. Fi	scher		Vice Pres	ident	
					(Туре	or Print Name	e)		(Type or Print Ti	tle)	

(Type or Print Name)

(MICHIGAN - 272)

RECORDED: 07/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003575 FRAME: 0564